CITY OF HUBBARD

MARY ALDERMAN, Mayor JASON PATRICK, City Manager DIANA ECHARTEA, City Secretary CAROL WALLACE, Utility Clerk KENNETH BALDWIN, Mayor Pro-Tem SIMONE JOHNSON, Alderman CHRISSA WILKINS-SPIGENER, Court Clerk ROGER LYNCH, Alderman WAYNE TAYLOR, Alderman MARTY KIMBROUGH, Alderman

NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING/WORKSHOP CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HILL §

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the City Council of the City of Hubbard will conduct a Special Called Meeting/Workshop scheduled to be held at **6:00 p.m. Tuesday**, the **23**rd day of **August 2022** at 118 North Magnolia Hubbard Texas.

Call to Order, Verification of Quorum, Proof of Posting and Pledge of Allegiance

- I. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- II. PUBLIC HEARING

Discuss and receive public comments on performance of completed Texas Department of Agriculture Community Development grant project #7220199, for main sewer line improvement along Walnut Avenue.

- III. WORKSHOP discuss revising Appendix A Fee Schedule Article A2.000 Miscellaneous Fees
- IV. ACTION ITEM
 - A. Consider and Act on amending Fee Schedule Article A2.000 Miscellaneous Fees.
- V. ADJOURNMENT

The City Council of the City of Hubbard reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above that are eligible to be discussed in executive session, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property) and 551.074 (Personnel Matters). I, the Undersigned Authority, do hereby certify that the above notice of Meeting of the Governing Body of the City of Hubbard, Texas is a true and correct copy of said notice posted at the City of Hubbard, Texas, and a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times. Witness my hand and seal of the City of Hubbard this ____18th____day of __August______ 2022 at __2:30 p.m._____ and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of meeting.

City of Hubbard Diana Echartea, City Secretary

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE DISABLED. IF YOU NEED AN INTERPRETER OR SPEICAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE 254.576.2576 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR THE SCHEDULED MEETING